100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
470000 Housing and Community Development

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
900 Capital expenditures

490000 Debt, Lease, and SBITA Service

610   Principal

620   Interest
510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over (under)expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease/SBITAs

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enter as a negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance
Fund balances - July 1, 2023 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2023 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2024

Fund #2957

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

200.00 200.00 91.00 109.00

117,100.00 117,100.00 150,799.90 (33,699.90)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
85,000.00 85,000.00 23,777.50 61,222.50

0.00

0.00
0.00

202,300.00 202,300.00 174,668.40 27,631.60

62,700.00 62,700.00 (42,440.30) (105,140.30)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

62,700.00 62,700.00 (42,440.30) (105,140.30)

44,472.44

44,472.44

2,032.14

-59-

Headwaters Trail Project

Last 10 Fiscal Years*

Total OPEB liability 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018

Service cost 6,721$   18,666$   28,042$   18,981$   17,701$   11,023$   11,137$

Interest 1,873   3,603   6,040   3,243   4,065   4,934   4,994

Changes of benefit terms -   9,925   -   -   -   -   -

Differences between expected and actual

experience -   (26,107)   (70,479)   (23,049)   (37,768)   -   4,501

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
470000 Housing and Community Development

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
900 Capital expenditures

490000 Debt, Lease, and SBITA Service

610   Principal

620   Interest
510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease/SBITA

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance
Fund balances - July 1, 2023 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2023 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2024

Fund #2711

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 4.30 (4.30)

3,100.00 3,100.00 178.99 2,921.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

3,100.00 3,100.00 183.29 2,916.71

7,400.00 7,400.00 166.71 (7,233.29)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,400.00 7,400.00 166.71 (7,233.29)

4,951.51

4,951.51

5,118.22

-66- -66A-

Parks Special Projects

City of Three Forks

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

BUDGETED AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES

Current:

410000  General Government:

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
430000 Public Works

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
470000 Housing and Community Development

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
900 Capital expenditures

490000 Debt, Lease, and SBITA Service

610   Principal

620   Interest
510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease/SBITA

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance
Fund balances - July 1, 2023 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2023 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2024

TOTALS

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

376,600.00 376,600.00 38,782.64 337,817.36

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

89,750.00 89,750.00 90,215.67 (465.67)

64,061.00 64,061.00 47,742.83 16,318.17

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,055.00 6,055.00 1,897.10 4,157.90

551,466.00 551,466.00 178,638.24 372,827.76

(247,877.00) (247,877.00) 96,471.70 344,348.70

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(247,877.00) (247,877.00) 96,471.70 344,348.70

815,342.85
0.00

815,342.85

911,814.55

-66A-

City of Three Forks

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET

NONMAJOR DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2024
Fund #3510 FUND# NONMAJOR

DEBT

ACCOUNT SERVICE

NUMBER DESCRIPTION FUNDS

ASSETS

101000 Cash and cash equivalents 175,757.11 175,757.11

103000 Petty cash 0.00

101100 Investments 0.00

102000 Cash and cash equivalents - restricted 0.00

102300 Investments - restricted 0.00

106000 Valuation of investments to fair value 0.00

Taxes receivable:

111000   Mobiles 0.00

113000   Real estate 0.00

114000   Net proceeds 0.00

115000   Personal 0.00

116000   Protested 0.00

[…]

NONMAJOR DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Fund #3510

BUDGETED AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

REVENUES

Taxes:

311000/312000   Property taxes

314140   Local option taxes

Licenses and permits

Intergovernmental revenue (See

supplemental section for detail)

331000   Federal grants

332000/333   Federal shared revenues

334000   State grants

335000/336   State shared revenues

Charges for services

340000 Miscellaneous

Fines and forfeitures

360000 Miscellaneous

370000 Investment and royalty earnings

Total revenues

EXPENDITURES

490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal

620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over (under)

expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enter as negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)

525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance
Fund balances - July 1, 2023 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2023 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2024

TOTALS

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

191,000.00 191,000.00 175,757.11 (15,242.89)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

191,000.00 191,000.00 175,757.11 (15,242.89)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

191,000.00 191,000.00 175,757.11 (15,242.89)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

191,000.00 191,000.00 175,757.11 (15,242.89)

0.00

0.00

0.00

175,757.11

-70-

City of Three Forks

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET

NONMAJOR CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2024
Fund #4003 Fund #4004 Fund #4005 Fund #4006

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ASSETS

101000 Cash and cash equivalents 37,827.89 516,942.59 33,430.86 46,629.09

103000 Petty cash

101100 Investments

102000 Cash and cash equivalents - restricted

102300 Investments - restricted

106000 Valuation of investments to fair value

Taxes receivable:

111000   Mobiles

113000   Real estate

114000   Net proceeds

115000   Personal

116000   Protested

118000   Special assessments

[…]

Intergovernmental revenue (See

supplemental section for detail)

331000   Federal grants

332000   Federal shared revenues

334000   State grants

335000   State shared revenues

Charges for services

341010  Miscellaneous collections

341070  Planning fees

343000  Public works charges

360000 Miscellaneous

361000  Rents and leases

362000  Other miscellaneous revenue

365000  Contributions/donations

370000 Investment and royalty earnings

Total revenues

EXPENDITURES

510000 Miscellaneous

900-950 Capital expenditures

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over (under)

expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease/SBITA

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enter as negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)

525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance
Fund balances - July 1, 2023 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2023 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2024

TOTALS

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

54,065.00 54,065.00 54,061.07 (3.93)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,125,000.00 4,125,000.00 0.00 (4,125,000.00)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

36,000.00 36,000.00 35,664.00 (336.00)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19,000.00 19,000.00 18,000.00 (1,000.00)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22,000.00 22,000.00 19,821.51 (2,178.49)

4,256,065.00 4,256,065.00 127,546.58 (4,128,518.42)

21,600.00 21,600.00 9,479.06 12,120.94

11,260,000.00 11,260,000.00 118,011.88 11,141,988.12

11,281,600.00 11,281,600.00 127,490.94 11,154,109.06

(7,025,535.00) (7,025,535.00) 55.64 7,025,590.64

2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 (2,500,000.00)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

15,000.00 15,000.00 14,821.22 (178.78)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,515,000.00 2,515,000.00 14,821.22 (2,500,178.78)

(4,510,535.00) (4,510,535.00) 14,876.86 4,525,411.86

618,361.07

0.00

618,361.07

633,237.93

-74-

REVENUE RECEIVING

CODE FUND AMOUNT

FEDERAL GRANTS/ENTITLEMENTS - (LIST)

ARPA - American Rescue Plan Act 331991 5215-Water Proj 316,403.90

Total Federal Grants/Entitlements 316,403.90

FEDERAL SHARED REVENUES - (LIST)

Total Federal Shared Revenues 0.00

STATE GRANTS/ENTITLEMENTS - (LIST)
DNRC/Conservation Grant 334121 1000-General Fund 7,428.07

State Grant from Coal Impact 334060 2220-Library 4,151.05

State Entitlement Share 335230 1000-General Fund 175,576.56

State Entitlement Share 335230 2220-Library 8,230.00

State Entitlement Share 335230 4004-Streets CIP 35,664.00